

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24720/2011

JATINDER KHANDUJA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH KHANDUJA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and office report
)WITH SLP(C) NO. 24956 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajbir Singh,adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.24720/11 sole respondent has filed counter affidavit. It submitted by the Ld.counsel for the respondent in SLP(C) No.24956/11 that in the light of counter affidavit filed in the connected case no separate counter is proposed to be filed in this case and that it may be treated as the counter affidavit in this case. This is recorded. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.100

-2-

In SLP(C) No.24956/11 counter affidavit has not been filed. Respondent is granted two weeks time for filing counter affidavit, if any.
List the matter on 14.12.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB