

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24720/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/07/2011 in RFA No. 323/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

JATINDER KHANDUJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH KHANDUJA

Respondent(s)

(with office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24956/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 29/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Naagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request made by learned counsel for both
the parties, list the matters on 08.02.2016.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER